VENANGO COUNTY Board of Elections

Michael C. Dulaney

ELECTIONS OFFICE l\g’ince_ntSLS\LV;lﬂ;fr:p
1174 Elk Street, P.O. Box 831 Solicitor
Franklin, PA 16323 Rishayd Winkler
Telephone: (814) 432-9512 Chief Clerk

Sabrina S. Backer

Fax: (814) 432-4741

November 21, 2023
Per Act 88 the County of Venango Certifies that the required post-election statistical audit was performed on

November 20 & 21, 2023. We were required to count 202 ballots. Sugarcreek 3 (215 ballots) and Oil City 7 (214)
were counted by 2 teams. The following is a list of the results:

Sugarcreek 3

Contest Election Day Audit
Justice of the Supreme Court

Dem Daniel McCaffery 63 63
Rep Carolyn Carluccio 146 146
Judge of the Superior Court

Dem Jill Beck 61 61
Dem Tamika Lane 38 38
Rep Maria Battista 140 140
Rep Harry F. Smail, Jr 130 130
Judge of the Commonwealth Court

Dem Matt Wolf 54 54
Rep Megan Martin 158 158
Judge of the Court of Common Pleas

Dem/Rep Matthew Kirtland 185 185
Dem/Rep Justin Fleeger 129 129
County Commissioner

Dem Mathew Beith 46 46
Dem Albert “Chip” Abramovic 87 87
Rep Sam Breene 137 137
Rep Kenneth J Bryan 121 121
County Auditor

Dem Terri Lee McFadden 69 69
Rep Jamie Weaver 134 134
Rep Marci L Wilson 129 129

Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts
Rep Lana L Linden 186 186




County Treasurer
Rep Jeannie Lynn Ritchey

Borough Council
Rep Matt Carlson

Valley Grove School Director
Dem/Rep Debra L Brink
Dem/Rep Dustin

Rep Todd A Wetjen

Rep Cindy Swendsen

Rep Brandon Winger

Panella Retention
Yes
No

Stabile Retention
Yes
No

Oil City 7
Justice of the Supreme Court

Dem Daniel McCaffery
Rep Carolyn Carluccio

Judge of the Superior Court
Dem Jill Beck

Dem Tamika Lane

Rep Maria Battista

Rep Harry F. Smail, Jr

Judge of the Commonwealth Court

Dem Matt Wolf
Rep Megan Martin

Judge of the Court of Common Pleas

Dem/Rep Matthew Kirtland
Dem/Rep Justin Fleeger

County Commissioner
Dem Mathew Beith

Dem Albert “Chip” Abramovic
Rep Sam Breene
Rep Kenneth J Bryan

County Auditor
Dem Terri Lee McFadden

Rep Jamie Weaver
Rep Marci L Wilson

188

178

117
111
148
136
138

123
70

116
75

109
104

101
78
104
99

97
114

161
135

87
84
127
91

105
107
100

188

178

117
111
148
136
138

123
70

116
75

109
104

101
78
104
99

97
114

161
135

87
84
124
91

105
107
100



Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts

Rep Lana L Linden 174 174
County Treasurer

Rep Jeannie Lynn Ritchey 171 171
Mayor

Dem John Kluck 79 79
Rep Nicholas B Moran 78 78
City Council at Large

Dem Michael Walentosky 126 126
Dem Hillary Wisniewski 99 99
Rep Matthew Craig 115 115
Oil City School Director

Dem/Rep Shari Neely 128 128
Dem/Rep Justin McFall 125 125
Dem Jonathan Piercy 90 90
Dem Stephen Kelley 79 79
Rep Ryan E Williams 100 100
Rep Devin Aaron 97 97
Panella Retention

Yes 115 115
No 57 57
Stabile Retention

Yes 119 119
No 53 53

Melanie A. Bailey

Acting Director of Elections
County of Venango



