

## VENANGO COUNTY ELECTIONS OFFICE

1174 Elk Street, P.O. Box 831 Franklin, PA 16323 Telephone: (814) 432-9512 Fax: (814) 432-4741 **Board of Elections**Michael C. Dulaney
Vincent L. Witherup
Bonnie S. Summers

Solicitor Richard Winkler

Chief Clerk Sabrina S. Backer

## November 21, 2023

Per Act 88 the County of Venango Certifies that the required post-election statistical audit was performed on November 20 & 21, 2023. We were required to count 202 ballots. Sugarcreek 3 (215 ballots) and Oil City 7 (214) were counted by 2 teams. The following is a list of the results:

## Sugarcreek 3

Contest	Election Day	<u>Audit</u>
Justice of the Supreme Court		
Dem Daniel McCaffery	63	63
Rep Carolyn Carluccio	146	146
The formal surface of the first	1.0	1.0
Judge of the Superior Court		
Dem Jill Beck	61	61
Dem Tamika Lane	38	38
Rep Maria Battista	140	140
Rep Harry F. Smail, Jr	130	130
Judge of the Commonwealth Court		
Dem Matt Wolf	54	54
Rep Megan Martin	158	158
Judge of the Court of Common Pleas		
Dem/Rep Matthew Kirtland	185	185
Dem/Rep Justin Fleeger	129	129
County Commission on		
County Commissioner  Dem Mathew Beith	46	46
	87	46 87
Dem Albert "Chip" Abramovic	137	
Rep Sam Breene	121	137 121
Rep Kenneth J Bryan	121	121
County Auditor		
Dem Terri Lee McFadden	69	69
Rep Jamie Weaver	134	134
Rep Marci L Wilson	129	129
•		
Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts		
Rep Lana L Linden	186	186

<b>County Treasurer</b>		
Rep Jeannie Lynn Ritchey	188	188
Payangh Caunail		
Borough Council Rep Matt Carlson	178	178
Top must curison	170	170
Valley Grove School Director		
Dem/Rep Debra L Brink	117	117
Dem/Rep Dustin	111	111
Rep Todd A Wetjen	148	148
Rep Cindy Swendsen	136	136
Rep Brandon Winger	138	138
Panella Retention		
Yes	123	123
No	70	70
Stabile Retention		
Yes	116	116
No	75	75
Oil City 7		
Justice of the Supreme Court		
Dem Daniel McCaffery	109	109
Rep Carolyn Carluccio	104	104
		101
Judge of the Superior Court		
Dem Jill Beck	101	101
Dem Tamika Lane	78	78
Rep Maria Battista	104	104
Rep Harry F. Smail, Jr	99	99
Judge of the Commonwealth Court		
Dem Matt Wolf	97	97
Rep Megan Martin	114	114
reb weeking wanter	***	111
Judge of the Court of Common Pleas		
Dem/Rep Matthew Kirtland	161	161
Dem/Rep Justin Fleeger	135	135
County Commissioner		
Dem Mathew Beith	87	87
Dem Albert "Chip" Abramovic	84	84
Rep Sam Breene	127	124
Rep Kenneth J Bryan	91	91
1	^^	
County Auditor	405	2 22 200
Dem Terri Lee McFadden	105	105
Rep Jamie Weaver	107	107
Rep Marci L Wilson	100	100

Prothonotary & Clerk of Courts Rep Lana L Linden	174	174
Rep Bana B Binden	174	174
County Treasurer		
Rep Jeannie Lynn Ritchey	171	171
Mayor		
Dem John Kluck	79	79
Rep Nicholas B Moran	78	78
City Council at Large	-	
Dem Michael Walentosky	126	126
Dem Hillary Wisniewski	99	99
Rep Matthew Craig	115	115
Oil City School Director		
Dem/Rep Shari Neely	128	128
Dem/Rep Justin McFall	125	125
Dem Jonathan Piercy	90	90
Dem Stephen Kelley	79	79
Rep Ryan E Williams	100	100
Rep Devin Aaron	97	97
Panella Retention		
Yes	115	115
No	57	57
Stabile Retention		
Yes	119	119
No	53	53

Melanie A. Bailey Acting Director of Elections County of Venango